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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to BRADFORD ECUMENICAL HOME, INC.
To operate CHAPEL RIDGE o

ADDRESS OF SATELLITESITE

{MAXIMUM CAPACITY}

-

No: 426420

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOQTE: This cartificatais issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

NOV ¢ 8 201

Mr. Gregory J. Ulyan, Administrator
Bradford Ecumenical Home, Inc.
100 St. Francis Drive

Bradford, Pennsylvania 16701

RE: Chapel Ridge
200 St. Francis Drive
Bradford, Pennsylvania 16701

Dear Mr. Ulyan:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
October 19, 2011, and the corrections you have made after our inspection, we have
found the above personal care home to be in compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes). Therefore, a regular license is being issued. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosure
License




YIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES -55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Fage ] of 5
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CHAPEL RIDGE, 200 ST FRANCIS DRIVE BRADFORD, PA 16701 426420
BNSPECTION DATES {Inelede ofi dafes of the mspeciion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

/1572011

Joseph Phillips, Deb McConnell, Maria Stepanovich

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
representatives produce the plan) 6

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE orly uniess multiple

Orecy L. [\,L!jq.«\} A‘cgmr:wf‘s'gﬁva*{r@v

poi | OF LEGAL Rd1TrY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . ( CORRECTION .
( ? e /
3 % ?ljlf @/M /&_/ /’_21_((
/ rd
PLAN OF CORRECTION )
DATE (ix_:ctudea step-by-step plan to comrect the sperific DATE
REGILATION VIOLATION COMEPLIANCE  violation, as weil as a plan to 2ssure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIER BY docs ot recar) VERIFIED BY
9 The telephones located In the kitchen .
. puir 011 talephone numbers were d an or besidg
Telsphone mumbers | and the following resident's room: # 2 o Et;lg::;ﬁne  tee Kichen and in [‘% s00ms #2
for the Eeax;ast thraugh #8, and #10 do not have any of rough #8 and #10, In additian, 3l resident rocms wee
haspicl, palice the amergency service telephone e-checked for comyiance. ]
depariment, fire numbs egg cgd or by the tgl ephones the future, on admisslan, alt regidents vl be issued
department, post - rgency tefephone number stickers by tie admitting
@mbuiance, poison member. Mainterarce skl wil monitor individual Jif
corilro] canten, goamplizace manthly with & room check and completion
usicipat an individual check sheet or log. Copy attached. 75
SIRIgency taintenance Supervisor wifl monitor completion of | o~ 2
management check sheets orlog.
agerncy snd
personEl care home
complaint hotiina
shafl be posted on E"\ *
or by each 4+ ¥t lF
telephone with an Western Region
outsige e,
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Adult Residential Licensing
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chzpter 2600

VIOLATION REFORT

Pagel.of 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAT. CARE HOME

CHAPEL RIDGE, 200 ST FRANCIS DRIVE BRADFORD,PA 1673

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
426420

INSPECTION DATES (Include alf dates of the imspection}

207192011

REGIONAY, REPRESENTATIVE
Joseph Phillips, Deb McConnell, Maria Stepanovich

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {(Requited on FIRST FAGE onjy unless muitiple

Tepresentatives produce the glan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
-/%ﬂ . ; /, CORRECTION .
C ) ofz i
a‘) N /}% N / G2 ’_‘ o
[
FLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {izclnde 2 step-by-step plac to comect the specific DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE vielation, a5 well as a plan to 2ssure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does not reciz) VERIFIED BY
103f On 10/19/11, there was no /2711 urin ;
' d g the inspeciian, stalT iImmediately placed 3

Foad requifing thermonmeter in the refrigerator located / ermemeter in e refrigeratar in the Activity Room,

rafiigeration shall be { in the acfivites room. A compliance check sheet has bosn developed and

stored at ar below will he completed weekly By the Activity Alde.

4G°F. Frozen food Copy attached. The Adminfstratar will menttar

shall be kept at or completion of the check sheets. 25l
balow 0°F. le
Themometers shall
ba ired in
mﬁfr;g:uamwand
freexers,

Western Region
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Adult Residential Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Clapter 2600

Page 3 of 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME

CHAPEL RIDGE, 200 ST FRANCIS DRIVE BRADFORD,PA 16701

426420

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (fnclude a1l dates of the Tspection)
1011972011

EREGION Y REPRESENTATIVE
Joseph PhilBps, Deb McCongel, Maria Stepanavich

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRES

ENTATIVE SEGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oxly uedess multiple

representatives produce e pla}
SIGN. OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
. - } CORRECTION . -
(A th~ /olz3/1
BC) M S _to2 5
[4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE Grelude 2 step-by-step plan to comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 2s well a5 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code 52600 VERIFIED BY doss not recur) VERIFIEG BY
123 The home’s emergency procedures are

Cories of e not posted Tn a conspicuous and pubfic | 10/19/11 mffmmgﬁfgﬁ: mﬁf“ﬁm&mﬁ%ﬁ?@ 4

eme: place [n the home. A copy of the municipal emergency procedures aref

precedures 157 were avallable in the office area.

{ralafing to Upon Regional Representatives request, the munidpal
ainergercy emergency pracedures were also postad on e public
ﬁfmﬁ shall frulletin board in the maln hallvay of the faciity on the
conspicuaus and i of the inspection. jo~2 7 7
pubiic place In the
home and a ¢ .
shall be kept.

Adult Residentiat Licensing
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pe.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 4 of 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME
CHAPEL RIDGE, 200 ST FRANCIS DRIVE BRADFORD, PA 16701

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
426420

1071942011

INSPECTION DATES (Incinde afl dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Yoseph Phillips, Deb McConnell, Matia Stepanovich

PRNTEDNMANDTEECEOFI.EGALEN’HTY

Western Hacion
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multiple
represeatatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL. ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

/ 0/ 27 / £
| ~Q g — e
ELAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (oclude a step-by-step plan to carrect the specific DATE
GULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vkﬂmﬁmyas“muasaphuaaasauaﬂwv%ﬂhﬁon COMPLIANCE

35 Pa.Code §2600 . VERIFIED BY does not recir) VERIFIED BY
123 The emergency evacuation diagrams o271 e fire.alam pell stations were Isted on our emergency

Ferahome serving | throughout the enire home do not show a%‘au;ggmmw . gedﬁrﬁum was not listed In thy

g:; xgeraﬁdnw ents, | tha location of the fire alarm pull staticns. fire alarm pul staions have been added to .

ovacuation diagram ErR2AENE emergency evacuation diagrams in the acility

of each floar $opy attached for each Roor.

shawing corridars,

Ine of tzvel 1o exit 10_23-//
doors and location
of the fre
exiinguishers and
Pt signals shall be
posted ma
consplcuons and
public place on each
fivoe,
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VIOLATION REPORT
FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 260¢

Page S of 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ,
CHAPEL RIDGE, 200 ST FRANCIS DRIVE BRADFORD, PA. 16701

425420

CUBRENT LICENSE NUMEER

INSPECTION DATES {Inciude ail dates of the Inspection}
1071972011 '

{BEGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
Joseph Phillips, Deb McConnell, Maria Stepanovich

PRINTED NAME AMD TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only anless tultipls

representatives produce the plan)
ST OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAT. LICENSTNG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. % - / CORRECTICN .
N
) Q ? { ol fo s b
*
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude 2 step-by-step plan 1o comeet the specific DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as wellas 2 plan b assare the vialation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does zst recur) VERIFIED BY
1834 On 10119711 eguate allergy selief
Orly cxrent medicafion with a explration date of 10/27/11 & medication was removed from the apartment.
prescriplian, OTC, 1110 was located in resident #1's or thase residents that do nat self administer thelr
sample and CAM for apartmant, edicalions, a statement has been added to our House
nehviduals Tving i les that are distributed to every resident upon
e home may be dmission. The statement is: “Any resident that does
keptin the home. ICT self admiriister thelr medication may nat havs in
Ir passession in thelr apariment any ovar the (o286 ;
umter;, prescription or atternative medication”, withaut

- Western Region

Adult Residantial Licensing

physician’s order.  Residents were reminded of this
the residents meeting held on Cotober 4, 2011 and
if 2gain be re-educated at aur rext residents meeting
be held an 11402411, On 1103711, staff willl ke
msiructed o manitor residents apartments for nan-
mpliance while performing ADL'S.
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